## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/01/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems				01/01/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.					
Street Address:	3333 Old Milton Parkway					
City:	Alpharetta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30005					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number 065			
Patent Number: 6607		66070	)65			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (616)975-5505						
Fax Number:(616)975-5505Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:616975504Email:raaymakers@vglb.comCorrespondent Name:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLPAddress Line 1:2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Suite 207Address Line 4:Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SIE07 P-614B			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frederick S. Burkhart			
Total Attachments: 5 source=MergerRecordationFormSIE07P614B#page1.tif source=MergerDocumentSIE07P614B#page1.tif source=MergerDocumentSIE07P614B#page2.tif PATENT						

## 500785301

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0278

source=MergerDocumentSIE07P614B#page3.tif source=MergerDocumentSIE07P614B#page4.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.			
Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3333 Old Milton Parkway</u>			
Execution Date(s) January 1, 2006				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Alpharetta			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 30005			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. <u>30003</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,607,065			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP				
	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Frederick S. Burkhart, Esq.</u>	Notherized to be observed to demonit econoupt			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E., Suite 207	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
P.O. Box 888695				
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip: <u>49588-8695</u>				
Phone Number: <u>616-975-5504</u>	Deposit Account Number _22-0190			
Fax Number:616-975-5505				
Email Address: burkhart@oqlb.com	Authorized User Name_Frederick S. Burkhart			
9. Signature:	February 19, 2009 Date			
Frederick S. Burkhart Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0783498 8100M 051054071

Smith Wind

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4400330

DATE: 12-23-05

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 12/22/2005 FILED 02:55 PM 12/22/2005 SRV 051054071 - 0783498 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC., a New York corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

#### SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Slemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SE&A"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Slemens . Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a New York corporation ("SLAS.") with and into SE&A (the "Merger") with SE&A remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

1. The names and states of incorporation and/or formation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities that are to merge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are:

Name

#### incorporation/Formation

Slemens Energy & Automation, Inc.

Delaware New York

State of

Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc.

2. A Merger Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2005, by and between SLAS and SE&A (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DGCL.

3. The name of the entity surviving the Merger will be Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

4. The Oertificate of Incorporation of SE&A shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving entity.

 The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at 3333 Old Millton Parkway, Alpharatta, GA 30005.

 A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Entities.

7. For accounting purposes only, the Merger shall become affective at 12:01 e.m. on January 1, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized person of each of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delawarecorporation and Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, on this <u>252</u> day of December, 2005.

#### SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC. a Delaware corporation

A. Marie By:

Name: Aubert martin Tille: President

By M. S. Lechanne

Name: M.S. W. C. iskawi Tile: Secretary

#### SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC. A New York corporation

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Prashant Ranada Title: President

By:\_\_

Name: Jeffrey Heinze Title: Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by an authorized person of each of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, on this card day of December, 2005.

# SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Tille: President

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title: Secretary

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC. A New York corporation

2520

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Prashant Ranade Title: President

By:

Name: Jeffrey Heinze Title: Secretary

## PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0283

## **RECORDED: 02/19/2009**